and/or the Courthouse Project which were or could have been raised in the Abated Lawsuit or the 
Lawsuit. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the 
receipt of which is acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. HDR shall pay the County the sum of Five Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($562,500.00), of which Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) has previously 
been paid to and received by the County in connection with settling the lawsuit entitled 
Cleveland Construction, Inc. v. Mecklenburg County, FN Thompson/Turner/WBD, BE&K 
Building Group, Inc., and the Walter B.

[...]

and Schenkel & Schultz 
Architects, P. A. -HDR Architectures, Inc. -Kaliman McKinnell and Wood Architects, Inc., a joint 
venture, in the United States District Court for the Western District of North Carolina, Case 
Number 3:08-cv-407. The additional' Five Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred 
($512,500.00) shall be paid within thirty (30) days after the execution of this Agreement. 

2. Within seven (7) days the County's receipt of the $512,500.00 amount set forth in 
Paragraph 1, the County shall file a dismissal with prejudice of all claims raised in the Lawsuit